Patrick R. Yost
Chief of Police

Thomas Bender

Deputy Chief

Wauconda Police
tbender@waucondapolice.com

Deputy Chief of Police
August 31, 2013 to current

Detective Sergeant
January 2012 to August 31, 2013

Patrol Sergeant
August 1999 to January 2012

Detective
January 1997 to August 1999

Patrol Officer
January 1991 to January 1997

Relevant education

IS-00701, 00702, 00703, 00702

Advanced Incident Command ICS-00400
Intermediate Incident Command ICS-00300
350 hour School of Police Staff / Command
Incident Command System ICS-00200

Intro to Incident Command System ICS-00100
National Response Plan ICS-00800

Unified Command

*Other Training Courses Available.

Emergency Management Inst.

FEMA

NEMRT

Northwestern University
FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

[llinois Terrorism Task Force

“Committed to the Safety and Well-Being of the Community”

Wauconda Police Department

311 South Main Street - Wauconda Illinois 60084
847-526-2421

April

Dec.

Feb.
Feb.
Oct.
Oct.
July
Oct.

2011
2008
2008
2007
2006
2006
2006
2004

Frank Bart
Mayor


mailto:tbender@waucondapolice.com

