



Wauconda Police Department

311 South Main Street - Wauconda Illinois 60084
847-526-2421

Patrick R. Yost
Chief of Police

Frank Bart
Mayor

Thomas Bender
Deputy Chief
Wauconda Police
tbender@waucondapolice.com

Deputy Chief of Police
August 31, 2013 to current

Detective Sergeant
January 2012 to August 31, 2013

Patrol Sergeant
August 1999 to January 2012

Detective
January 1997 to August 1999

Patrol Officer
January 1991 to January 1997

Relevant education

IS-00701, 00702, 00703, 00702	Emergency Management Inst.	April	2011
Advanced Incident Command ICS-00400	FEMA	Dec.	2008
Intermediate Incident Command ICS-00300	NEMRT	Feb.	2008
350 hour School of Police Staff / Command	Northwestern University	Feb.	2007
Incident Command System ICS-00200	FEMA	Oct.	2006
Intro to Incident Command System ICS-00100	FEMA	Oct.	2006
National Response Plan ICS-00800	FEMA	July	2006
Unified Command	Illinois Terrorism Task Force	Oct.	2004

*Other Training Courses Available.